
Terrain: 5. Very hilly; lots of long climbs; Mileage: 79

At Go On For At GoOn For

0.0 R Shiloh Rd 0.1 54.8 R Adams St 0.1

0.1 L Old Redwood Hwy 2.6 54.9 R Kearney St 0.2

2.7 L Mark West Springs Rd 5.0 55.1 L Madrona Ave 0.1

7.7 > Porter Creek Rd 1.6 55.1 R Spring Mtn Rd 5.2

9.3 L Franz Valley Rd 2.9 60.3 > St Helena Rd 6.8

12.2 R Franz Valley School Rd 4.4 67.1 L Calistoga Rd 2.0

16.6 L Petrified Forest Rd 0.6 69.1 R Badger Rd 1.0

17.2 R Foothill Blvd 1.0 70.1 R Wallace Rd 1.5

18.1 L Lincoln St 0.4 71.6 L Riebli Rd 2.6

18.6 L Stevenson St 0.1 74.1 L Mark West Springs Rd 1.7

18.7 R Grant St 0.0 75.9 R Old Redwood Hwy 2.7

18.7 L Wapoo Ave 0.1 78.6 R Shiloh/Esposti

18.8 R Brannan St 0.3

19.2 R Silverado Trail 9.7 Joyce Chang 484-5150

28.8 L Howell Mtn Rd 4.4 Map at https://ridewithgps.com/routes/26949359

33.2 R stay on Howell Mtn Rd 6.0

39.1 L Chiles Pope Valley Rd 0.9 Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

40.0 Water at store, continue 0.9 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

40.9 L Ink Grade Rd 4.2 Napa Emergency 707-253-0911

45.1 R White Cottage Rd N 3.7

48.7 R Deer Park Rd 4.1

52.8 L Silverado Trail N 0.6

53.3 R Pratt Ave 0.8

54.2 L Park St 0.2

54.4 R Crinella Ct 0.1

54.5 L Main St/ Hwy 128 0.1

54.6 Giugni's, 1227 Main St. 0.2

6000 Old Redwood Hwy, Windsor, CA 95492

Esposti Park, Windsor

Pope Valley-Spring Mountain hillfest


